

Early Preliminary Engineering Design Services QA1 Requisition #616  
4/26/2011

Question 1: Page 1 shows the anticipated start date of August 9, 2011 while page 5 shows the Base Scoping Report completion date of August 27, 2011. Are these dates correct?

**Answer 1: Yes, the dates are correct. An earlier start may be possible, but if not, the Consultant shall use the available time to at least make an inventory of the existing information available and present an understanding of the project features to MDOT.**

Question 2: On page 7, under Consultant Responsibilities C.b. it mentions video inspection of culverts less than 60" crossing both bounds of I-94. Do we need to identify the video inspection company at this moment, or is this something that the selected consultant can get quotes on during the Price Proposal phase of the project?

**Answer 2: No, the video inspection company does not need to be identified in the Proposal.**